§ 120-13 User charges.




A. Monthly rates shall be as follows: Effective March 1, 2011 to February 29, 2012

User Classification
Single-family residence
Apartments in residences

Mobile homes
Small commercial
(less than 2,000 square feet)

Large commercial

(2,000 square feet +)
Service stations

Schools (pupils and staff)

Restaurants

Motels and hotels

Boats, Menhaden

Boats, other

Industrial users

Other: by decision of Board

Estimated

Monthly

Flow (gallons) Unit
260 each
260 each
260 each
400 MSE
800 MSE
300 um
300 Person
300 seat
600 room
2,600 boat
260 Gallons
1,000 Gallons
260 Gallons

Minimum Monthly Charge
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$25.00

B. Monthly rates shall be as follows: Effective March 1, 2012 to February 28, 2013

User Classification
Single-family residence
Apartments in residences

Mobile homes
Small commercial
(less than 2,000 square feet)

Large commercial

(2,000 square feet +)
Service stations

Schools (pupils and staff)

Restaurants

Motels and hotels

Boats, Menhaden

Boats, other

Industrial users

Other: by decision of Board

Estimated

Monthly

Flow (gallons) Unit
260 each
260 each
260 each
400 MSE
800 MSE
300 um
300 person
300 seat
600 room
2,600 boat
260 gallons
1,000 gallons
260 gallons

Minimum Monthly Charge
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
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B. Monthly rates shall be as follows: Effective March 1, 2013 to February 28, 2014

Estimated
Monthly
User Classification Flow (gallons) Unit Minimum Monthly Charge
Single-family residence 260 each $37.00
Apartments in residences 260 each $37.00
Mobile homes 260 each $37.00
Small commercial
(less than 2,000 square feet) 400 MSE $42.00
Large commercial
(2,000 square feet +) 800 MSE $72.35
Service stations 300 um $54.27
Schools (pupils and staff) 300 person $54.27
Restaurants 300 seat $54.27
Motels and hotels 600 room $123.33
Boats, Menhaden 2,600 boat $268.25
Boats, other 260 gallons $37.00
Industrial users 1,000 gallons $750.00
Other: by decision of Board 260 gallons $37.00

B. Residential Users - Persons who pay their user charges through an automatic payment plan, setup
through the Northumberland Treasurer's Office, will receive a $1.00 a month discount on the normal
monthly rate. Persons who prepay their user charges annually will receive a 5% discount on the total
annual user charge.

C. The connection fees will be as follows:

(1) Residential: $6,000 minimum or actual costs.
(2) Commercial: $8,000 minimum or actual costs.
(3) Boats: $6,000 minimum or actual costs.

(4) Reconnection fee $100.00

D. Late penalty.

(1) User charges for the Reedville Sanitary District are billed every two months. The due dates are as
follows:

(a) March 31. (d) September 30.
(b) May 31. (e) November 30.
(c) July 31. (f) January 31.




(2) A late charge of 10% will be added to any outstanding user charges fees paid after the grace
period of 30 days from the due dates.

8§ 120-14 Violations and penalties.

Editor's Note: Amended at time of adoption of Code (see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art. I).

A. Any person failing to comply with the provisions of this chapter shall be guilty of a Class 1
misdemeanor and shall be subject to a fine not to exceed $50 for each such offense. Each day of such
failure shall constitute a separate offense.

B. After notice by the Administrator or County Treasurer, sewer service shall be terminated for any
of the following causes:

(1) nonpayment of utility charges (after 2 billing cycles);

(2) for tampering or altering by the customer, or others with knowledge of the customer,
with any service connection or service line or other apparatus or appliance of the
utility;

(3) for fraud or abuse, including the non-disclosure of information on the ""Application for
Service' or any false statement or misrepresentation;

(4) for abandonment of the premises;

(5) for the willful or indifferent introduction or strong wastes into the sewer system above
that provided for in § 120-12 of this ordinance.

C. Reconnection.

Reconnection fee — The reconnection fee is charged to turn wastewater service back on
for a previously delinquent customer. This fee recovers the cost of turning off
wastewater services and then turning it back on for the customer. The reconnection fee
is $100.00.




